

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1171/2021

ABDUL SALAM & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.138335/2021-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date : 29-10-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv
 Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
 Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv
 Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Bhati, Adv.
 Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Applications for intervention are allowed.

Tag with Writ Petition(C)No.1067 of 2021.

In the meanwhile, the petitioner(s), who is/are
on parole, shall continue to remain on parole.

(B.Parvathi)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master