RE-REVISED

ITEM NO.9 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION PIL-W

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1215/2021

S. JAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.143352/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 13-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv. Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv. Mr. Dhruv Goel, Adv. Ms. Safa CM, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv. Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv. Mr. Manan Sanghai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(C) No.1067/2021.

(Arjun Bisht) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master

REVISED

ITEM NO.9 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION PIL-W

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1215/2021

S. JAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.143352/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 13-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv. Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv. Mr. Dhruv Goel, Adv. Ms. Safa CM, Adv.

us Bassal Bushala

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv. Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv. Mr. Manan Sanghai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(C) No.1067/2021.

(Arjun Bisht) Court Master (Anand Prakash) Court Master ITEM NO.9 Court 5 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION PIL-W

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).1215/2021

S. JAYAKUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.143352/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT)

Date: 13-11-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Advocate

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv. Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Goel, Adv. Ms. Safa CM, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Prakash, AOR

Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv. Mr. Manan Sanghai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with W.P.(C) No.1067/2021.

(Arjun Bisht)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash) Court Master